Michelin GT Challenge at VIR

VIRginia International Raceway / 3.27 miles

& idemitsu

MAZDA

MX-5 CUP

+v. BFGoadrich

August 25 - 27, 2023 / Alton, Virginia

Idemitsu Mazda MX-5 Cup Presented By BFGoodrich
Qualifying Time Cards

Invalidated-Lap [l Personal Best

Il Session Best

JIIMSN

B Crossing the finish line in pit lane

Lap Time  Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed Lap Time  Sector 1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed
A - 5 2:07.985 25.971 49.036 91.979 14:20.099
2 Maximilian Opalski 6 26.070  53.268 91.992 16:28.065
COPELAND MOTORSPORTS Mazda MX-5
Hernan Palermo
1 5:16.597  1:46.830 1:18.806 2:10.961 37.182  5:16.597 20
2 2:08.121 26525  53.143 91.881 7:24.718 Spark Performance Mazda MX-5
3 2:33.396 26.406  59.455 1:07.535 76.742  9:58.114 1 5:20.297  1:08.057 1:38.651 2:33.589 36.753  5:20.297
4 2:09.737 26.422  53.708  49.607 90.737 12:07.851 2  4:16.422P 26321 1:19.373 2:30.728 45.908  9:36.719
R 2:07.534] 26.020 IEPKLE]  48.523 92.303 14:15.387 3 2:30.464 34.122 1:06.801 78.237 12:07.183
6 2:07.547 53.133  48.633 92.295 16:22.934 4 2:49.009 1:31.045  51.787 69.652 14:56.192
03 John Hansen(R) R 2:10.911] 26.551 50.066 89.923 17:07.103
Carter Racing Enterprises Mazda MX-5 22 Jeremy Fletcher(R)
1 3:10.858 58.392 1:07.351 1:05.115 61.679  3:10.858 COPELAND MOTORSPORTS Mazda MX-5
2 2:17.058 27.051 55621  54.386 85.890 5:27.916 1 5:20.367  1:47.601 1:18.438 2:14.328 36.745 5:20.367
3 2:13.159 27.013  56.404 88.405  7:41.075 2 3:46.207P 26.492 1:26.053 1:53.662 52.040 9:06.574
4 2:21.983 26.806  54.587 1:00.590 82.911 10:03.058 3 3:05.470 54.673  55.099 1:15.698 63.471 12:12.044
5 2:10.954 26.674  54.448  49.832 89.893 12:14.012 4 2:08.237 49.085 91.798 14:20.281
6 2:10.806 [EYEPLN 54377 50.309 89.995 14:24.818 N 2:07.872) 26.017  53.364 92.060 16:28.153
A 2:09.737] 26.128 49.935 90.737 16:34.555 24 Aaron Jeansonne
3 Cody Powell(R) JTR Motorsports Engineering Mazda MX-5
JTR Motorsports Engineering Mazda MX-5 1 5:16.410  1:46.397 1:18.462 2:11.551 37.204 5:16.410
1 3:09.826 50.974 1:13.412 1:05.440 62.014 3:09.826 2 2:08.239 26.450  53.081  48.708 91.797  7:24.649
2 2:17.988 27.508 55775  54.705 85.311 5:27.814 3 2:33.424 26272  59.814 1:07.338 76.728  9:58.073
3 2:13.170 26587  56.142  50.441 88.398  7:40.984 4 2:11.557 26.700  53.927  50.930 89.481 12:09.630
4 2:19.842 26.496  54.292  59.054 84.180 10:00.826 5  2:06.883 25.706  52.937 92.778 14:16.513
5 2:11.066 26.682 50.908 89.817 12:11.892 6 48.510 93.026 16:23.057
6 2:09.913 26507  53.918  49.488 90.614 14:21.805 Peter Atwater
A 2:08.817] 53.482 91.385 16:30.622 26
JTR Motorsports Engineering Mazda MX-5
Gresham Wagner
5 1 5:24.443  1:48.710 1:18.695 2:17.038 36.283  5:24.443
Spark Performance Mazda MX-5 2 2:24.194 26595  54.898 1:.02.701 81.639 7:48.637
1 5:20.107 54.770 1:49.815 2:35.522 36.775 5:20.107 3 2:14.654 26.463  53.716  54.475 87.423 10:03.291
2 2:07.286 26.039  52.800  48.447 92.484  7:27.393 4 2:09.048 26.029 49.710 91.221 12:12.339
3 2:31534 [PEEER  53.193 1:12.705 77.685  9:58.927 5 2:08.912 26.248  53.950 91.317 14:21.251
4 2:12.365 27.955  53.568  50.842 88.935 12:11.292 I} 2:08.223] 53516  48.766 91.808 16:29.474
R 2:06.750) 25.645  52.756 92.875 14:18.042 ‘Alex Bachoura
6 2:07.582 25.795 49.242 92.269 16:25.624 33
Thomas Annunziata(R) Spark Performance Mazda MX-5
10 1 5:18.402  1:09.014 1:41.461 2:27.927 36.972  5:18.402
Hixon Motor Sports Mazda MX-5 2 2:08.843 26586  53.336 91.366  7:27.245
1 5:22.314  2:06.432 1:08.599 2:07.283 36.523 5:22.314 3 2:08.756 26.137 49.472 91.428  9:36.001
2 2:09.772 26.487  54.187  49.098 90.712  7:32.086 4 2:37.564 26.224 1:03.302 1:08.038 74.712 12:13.565
3 2:24.734 25.998  54.115 1:04.621 81.335 9:56.820 [} 2:08.551] 53.167  49.326 91.574 14:22.116
4 2:08.390 26.182  53.206  49.002 91.689 12:05.210 6 2:08.621 26.109  53.589  48.923 91.524 16:30.737
5 2:14.561 29.555  53.764  51.242 87.484 14:19.771 Joh .
ohn Jodoin
A 2:07.023 92675 1626794 | 39
McCumbee McAleer Racing Mazda MX-5
Robert Noaker
13 1 5:23.429  1:52.757 1:19.915 2:10.757 36.397  5:23.429
Robert Noaker Racing Mazda MX-5 2 2:09.415 26.400  53.891  49.124 90.962 7:32.844
1 5:17.064  1:47.165 1:18.136 2:11.763 37.128  5:17.064 3 2:24.077 54.075 1:04.146 81.706  9:56.921
2 2:08.114 26.270  53.153 91.886 7:25.178 4 2:08.400 26.206 48.979 91.682 12:05.321
3 2:33.201 26.139  59.695 1:07.367 76.840  9:58.379 5 2:15.286 26.032 55643  53.611 87.015 14:20.607
4 2:11.355 26.736  53.960  50.659 89.619 12:09.734 I3 2:08.02¢] 25.892  53.679 91.949 16:28.633
[} 2:07.708] 53.291  48.715 92.178 14:17.442 Bailey Cruse(R)
6 2:08.807 25.998 49.754 91.392 16:26.249 44
Michael Carter Hixon Motor Sports Mazda MX-5
19 1 4:41.039  2:13.687 1:04.473 1:22.879 41.887  4:41.039
Saito MotorSport Group Mazda MX-5 2 2:14.528 27.430  55.632  51.466 87.505 6:55.567
1 5:23.354  1:52.308 1:19.826 2:11.220 36.405 5:23.354 3 3:05.548 26.641 1:17.689 1:21.218 63.444 10:01.115
2 2:09.212 26.086 53.915 49211 91.105 7:32.566 4 2:11.659 26.821 54335 50.503 89.412 12:12.774
3 229958 [EEEEE  55.450 1:08.653 78.501 10:02.524 5 2:11.695 26.709  54.344  50.642 89.388 14:24.469
4 2:09.590 25979  53.127  50.484 90.840 12:12.114 [l 2:09.92¢] 90.605 16:34.395
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Michelin GT Challenge at VIR

VIRginia International Raceway / 3.27 miles
August 25 - 27, 2023 / Alton, Virginia

Idemitsu Mazda MX-5 Cup Presented By BFGoodrich
Qualifying Time Cards

Invalidated-Lap [l Personal Best

Il Session Best

JIIMSN

B Crossing the finish line in pit lane

Lap Time  Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed Lap Time  Sector 1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed
5 4 Heather Hadley(R) 83 Nate Cicero(R)
Spark Performance Mazda MX-5 McCumbee McAleer Racing Mazda MX-5
1 5:20.678 55.909 1:49.373 2:35.396 36.709  5:20.678 1 5:18.382  1:08.521 1:37.310 2:32.551 36.974 5:18.382
2 2:09.600 26544  53.951 EEADS 90.833  7:30.278 2 2:07.462 26.033  52.870 48559 92.356  7:25.844
3 2:28.206 pIAYY,  55.151 1:07.013 79.429  9:58.484 3 2:34.039 25.775 1:00.128 1:08.136 76.422  9:59.883
4 2:12.078 27.152  53.988  50.938 89.128 12:10.562 4 2:16.536 26.290 1:00.630  49.616 86.218 12:16.419
Bl 2:09.204 26126 IEERAAl  49.857 91.111 14:19.766 5 2:07.759 25.776  52.773  49.210 92.142 14:24.178
6 2:09.745 26397 54210  49.138 90.731 16:29.511 I} 2:06.671 prNZy, YN ITYRP] 92.933 16:30.849
55 Jonathan Neudorf(R) 87 Selin Rollan
Hixon Motor Sports Mazda MX-5 Hixon Motor Sports Mazda MX-5
1 5:22.722  2:05.933 1:09.654 2:07.135 36.477  5:22.722 1 4:38.696  2:06.898 1:07.841 1:23.957 42.239  4:38.696
2 2:09.246 26.151  54.004  49.091 91.081 7:31.968 2 2:09.800 26327  53.548  49.925 90.693  6:48.496
3 225141 [EEEEEE  54.762 1:04.544 81.107  9:57.109 3 3:10.634 29.742 1:29.082 1:11.810 61.751  9:59.130
N 2:08.332) 26.423 EEREY]  48.795 91.730 12:05.441 4 2:11.359 26584  53.641  51.134 89.616 12:10.489
5  2:12.389 29.745  54.076 EFITE 88.919 14:17.830 ¥ 2:07.973 PIRYY  53.742 HEETY) 91.987 14:18.462
6 2:08.739 26.150  53.145  49.444 91.440 16:26.569 6 2:07.999 25784 VPRIV  49.613 91.969 16:26.461
69 Anthony Mcintosh 95 Farhan Siddiqi(R)
JTR Motorsports Engineering Mazda MX-5 Hixon Motor Sports Mazda MX-5
1 5:17.971  1:47.345 1:19.138 2:11.488 37.022 5:17.971 1 5:28.153  2:12.261 1:08.166 2:07.726 35.873  5:28.153
2 2:09.163 26.345  53.567 49251 91.140 7:27.134 2 2:21.118 28.483 1:00.736  51.899 83.419  7:49.271
3 2:09.060 26.152  53.599  49.309 91.213  9:36.194 3 2:15.681 27.230  56.160  52.291 86.762 10:04.952
4 2:32.085 26414 54396 1:11.275 77.403 12:08.279 4 21411 PIXTY  56.698 IIEYAR 87.777 12:19.063
5 IPECREE] BEIAPE BEENTYZ] 48967 91.832 14:16.468 5 2:14.784 27.418  56.420  50.946 87.339 14:33.847
6 2:08.264 26.155  53.197 IEEERW) 91.779 16:24.732 A 2:14.019) 27.356 IIETXYE] 50.634 87.838 16:47.866
72 Connor Zilisch 96 Jared Thomas
Hixon Motor Sports Mazda MX-5 JTR Motorsports Engineering Mazda MX-5
1 5:22.241  2:08.807 1:05.607 2:07.827 36.531  5:22.241 1 5:16.175  1:46.102 1:18.360 2:11.713 37.232  5:16.175
2 2:07.453 25.841  53.208  48.404 92.363  7:29.694 2 2:08.378 26394  53.267 48717 91.697  7:24.553
k) 2:06.620) 25.630 IEPEFE]  48.417 92.970 9:36.314 3 2:33.392 26.239  59.070 1:08.083 76.744  9:57.945
4 2:36.665 25.643 1:04.489 1:06.533 75.141 12:12.979 4 2:09.797 26.433  53.699  49.665 90.695 12:07.742
5  2:06.869 25.716  52.752  48.401 92.788 14:19.848 [} 2:07.350 VIR IEYRPE  48.847 92.437 14:15.092
6 2:06.699 PREYEl  52.845 MEEEIRE 92.912 16:26.547 6 2:07.767 25928  53.159 EENEN 92.136 16:22.859
78 Julian DaCosta(R)
Hixon Motor Sports Mazda MX-5
1 5:23.385  2:07.524 1:08.538 2:07.323 36.402 5:23.385
vl 2:09.569 26.670  54.089 MEEEIL 90.854 7:32.954
3 2:26.767 [BPYXYL] 54588 1:06.150 80.208  9:59.721
4 2:11.178 26201  53.832  51.145 89.740 12:10.899
80 Ethan Tyler
Hixon Motor Sports Mazda MX-5
1 5:23.819  2:12.460 1:04.097 2:07.262 36.353 5:23.819
2 2:12.423 26.770  55.054  50.599 88.896 7:36.242
3 2:27.075 26311  53.648 1:07.116 80.040 10:03.317
4 2:11.460 26.769  54.669  50.022 89.547 12:14.777
5 2:10.248 PYRLY  54.307  49.833 90.381 14:25.025
I3 2:09.218 26.332 IIENEGE BEEEYAl 91.101 16:34.243
82 Woody Heimann
JTR Motorsports Engineering Mazda MX-5
1 5:24.650  1:49.264 1:18.528 2:16.858 36.260  5:24.650
2 2:10.627 26.825  54.677  49.125 90.118  7:35.277
3 2:22.242 26.168  53.476 1:02.598 82.760  9:57.519
N 2:08.554 26.457 IEZKTLE] 49114 91572 12:06.073
5 2:08.938 26.446  53.444 EEPE 91.299 14:15.011
6 2:08.769 PEEYY  53.157  49.747 91.419 16:23.780
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